
 

Appendix 1 – Summary of refugee evaluation scores 

14 Syrian families participated in this year’s self-evaluation process.  Interview took place over the phone and the majority of the families chose 

to participate as a family group including their children on the call too.  Summary scores are shown below for each family who were asked to 

score the support that they had received in the past year from all agencies and volunteers.  The lowest score awardable was 1 and the highest 

score was 7, though some families did opt to score 0 for something they felt was not relevant to them or their family.  The questions asked are 

based on the indicator set in the Scottish Government’s New Scots Refugee Integration Strategy 2018-2022.     

The questions asked were: 

1. Do you and your family feel you have been supported to learn English? 

2. Are you and your family able to use the English you have learnt in the community? 

3. Have you been supported to understand your rights to welfare support and the benefits you receive? 

4. Have you been supported to participate in volunteering or work experience should you wish to?  

5. Have you been supported to apply for jobs or are you aware of the support that is available for this locally? 

6. Are you aware of the support available to develop entrepreneurial skills and set up business in Argyll and Bute 

7. Have the children in your family been supported at school and are able to reach their potential? 

8. Have your children had the opportunity to participate in the extracurricular activities with their school? 

9. Have you been supported to develop an understanding of the housing options that are available to your family in the UK?  

10. Have you been supported to develop an understanding of the model of health care in Scotland? 

11. Have your health needs been met? 

12. Have you been supported to understand UK / Scottish Law and social responsibilities in the UK? 

13. Are you able to participate in sports and other leisure activities in the community? 

14. Do you feel that you are able to engage in social and cultural activities which reflects the diversity of the population of Scotland?  

15. Do you feel the community is safe and welcoming?   

 

 

 

 

 

 



 Family A 
 

 Family B 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

 

 Family C 
 

 

 Family D 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7
Learning English

Using English

Welfare support

Skills for Work

Applying for work

Entrepreneurialism

Children's Education

Extracurricular…Housing

Healthcare

Health needs

Understanding the…

Leisure activities

Cultural and social…

Safe and welcomed

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7
Learning English

Using English

Welfare support

Skills for Work

Applying for work

Entrepreneurialism

Children's Education

Extracurricular…Housing

Healthcare

Health needs

Understanding the…

Leisure activities

Cultural and social…

Safe and welcomed

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

Learning English

Using English

Welfare support

Skills for Work

Applying for work

Entrepreneurialism

Children's Education

Extracurricular…Housing

Healthcare

Health needs

Understanding the…

Leisure activities

Cultural and social…

Safe and welcomed

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

Learning English

Using English

Welfare support

Skills for Work

Applying for work

Entrepreneurialism

Children's Education

Extracurricular…Housing

Healthcare

Health needs

Understanding the…

Leisure activities

Cultural and social…

Safe and welcomed



 
Family E 
 

 
Family F 
 

 

 

 

 

  
Family G 
 

 

  
Family H 
 

 
  

 

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

Learning English

Using English

Welfare support

Skills for Work

Applying for work

Entrepreneurialism

Children's Education

Extracurricular…Housing

Healthcare

Health needs

Understanding the…

Leisure activities

Cultural and social…

Safe and welcomed

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

Learning English

Using English

Welfare support

Skills for Work

Applying for work

Entrepreneurialism

Children's Education

Extracurricular…Housing

Healthcare

Health needs

Understanding the…

Leisure activities

Cultural and social…

Safe and welcomed

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

Learning English

Using English

Welfare support

Skills for Work

Applying for work

Entrepreneurialism

Children's Education

Extracurricular…Housing

Healthcare

Health needs

Understanding the…

Leisure activities

Cultural and social…

Safe and welcomed

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

Learning English

Using English

Welfare support

Skills for Work

Applying for work

Entrepreneurialism

Children's Education

Extracurricular…Housing

Healthcare

Health needs

Understanding the…

Leisure activities

Cultural and social…

Safe and welcomed



 
Family I                                                                                                                   Family J                     
                                                                                                                                          

                      
                     
                   
Family K                                                                                                                 Family L 
                                                                                                               

                        
 
 
 
 
 

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

Learning English

Using English

Welfare support

Skills for Work

Applying for work

Entrepreneurialism

Children's Education

Extracurricular…Housing

Healthcare

Health needs

Understanding the…

Leisure activities

Cultural and social…

Safe and welcomed

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

Learning English

Using English

Welfare support

Skills for Work

Applying for work

Entrepreneurialism

Children's…

Extracurricular…Housing

Healthcare

Health needs

Understanding…

Leisure activities

Cultural and…

Safe and welcomed

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

Learning English

Using English

Welfare support

Skills for Work

Applying for work

Entrepreneurialism

Children's Education

Extracurricular…Housing

Healthcare

Health needs

Understanding the…

Leisure activities

Cultural and social…

Safe and welcomed

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

Learning English

Using English

Welfare support

Skills for Work

Applying for work

Entrepreneurialism

Children's…

Extracurricular…Housing

Healthcare

Health needs

Understanding…

Leisure activities

Cultural and…

Safe and welcomed



 
 
Family M                                                                                                                Family N 
                          

                    
 
 
 
                 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
 

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

Learning English

Using English

Welfare support

Skills for Work

Applying for work

Entrepreneurialism

Children's Education

Extracurricular…Housing

Healthcare

Health needs

Understanding the…

Leisure activities

Cultural and social…

Safe and welcomed

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

Learning English

Using English

Welfare support

Skills for Work

Applying for work

Entrepreneurialism

Children's Education

Extracurricular…Housing

Healthcare

Health needs

Understanding the…

Leisure activities

Cultural and social…

Safe and welcomed


